

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: C.R.P. No.281 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                                       |
|-------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   | 10.04.2026  | <p><b><u>JSR, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that pursuant to the order dated 27.02.2026, he sent to respondent and filed proof of service before the Registry.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and place the same.</p> <p>Post on 17.04.2026.</p> <p>_____<br/>JSR,J<br/>Pgp</p> | <p>Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any</p> |